
IN THE COURT OF APPEALS

OF THE STATE OF OREGON

UTILITY REFORM PROJECT,

Petitioner,

v.

OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY

COMMISSION,

Respondent.

Oregon Public Utility

Commission Docket Nos.

DR 10

UE 88

UM 989

CA _________________

PETITION FOR JUDICIAL

REVIEW

1. Petitioner seeks judicial review of the final order of the Oregon Public Utility

Commission (OPUC) in consolidated Docket Nos. DR 10, UE 88, and UM 989.

The final order is OPUC Order No. 08-487, dated September 30, 2008.

2. The parties to this review and their counsel are:

Petitioner:

Utility Reform Project

Attorney:

Daniel W. Meek

OSB No. 79124

10949 S.W. 4th Avenue

Portland, OR 97219

503-293-9021 voice

503-293-9099 fax

dan@meek.net

Respondent:

Oregon Public Utility

Commission

Attorneys:

Hardy Myers, Attorney General

OSB No. 64077

Mary Williams, Solicitor General

OSB No. 911241

Oregon Attorney General

Department of Justice

1162 Court St N.E.

Salem, OR 97301-4096

503-378-6002 voice

503-378-4017 fax
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3. Judicial review of OPUC final orders is pursuant to ORS 756.610.

4. Accompanying this petition is a copy of the order for which judicial review is

sought.

5. Petitioner was a party to the administrative proceeding which resulted in the order

for which review is sought.

6. Petitioner at this time is not willing to stipulate that the agency record may be

shortened.

Dated: October 22, 2008 Respectfully Submitted,

DANIEL W. MEEK

OSB No. 79124

10949 S.W. 4th Avenue

Portland, OR 97219

(503) 293-9021 fax 293-9099

dan@meek.net

Attorney for Petitioner
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on October 22, 2008, I served a true copy of this Petition for Judicial

Review, by deposit into the United States Mail, first class postage prepaid, to:

Hardy Myers

Oregon Attorney General

Mary Williams

Solicitor General

Department of Justice

1162 Court St N.E.

Salem, OR 97301-4096

Rick Willis

Executive Director

Oregon Public Utility Commission

550 Capitol Street N.E.

PO Box 2148

Salem, Oregon 97308-2148

Stephanie S. Andrus

Assistant Attorney General

Department of Justice

Regulated Utility and Business Section

1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096

stephanie.andrus@state.or.us

Paul A. Graham

Department of Justice

Regulated Utility & Business Section

1162 Court Street, N.E.

Salem, OR 97301-4096

paul.graham@state.or.us

Lowrey R. Brown

Jason Eisdorfer

Robert Jenks

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon

610 SW Broadway, Suite 308

Portland, OR 97205

lowrey@oregoncub.org

jason@oregoncub.org

bob@oregoncub.org

Katherine A. McDowell, for:

Lisa F. Rackner

Kimberly Perry

McDowell & Rackner PC

520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830

Portland, OR 97204-1268

katherine@mcd-law.com

lisa@mcd-law.com

kim@mcd-law.com

Natalie L. Hocken, for:

Oregon Dockets

Assistant General Counsel

PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah St., Ste 1800

Portland, OR 97232

natalie.hocken@pacificorp.com

oregondockets@pacificorp.com

Richard H. Williams

Lane Powell Spears Lubersky LLP

2100 ODS Tower

601 S.W. Second Avenue

Portland, OR 97204-3158

williamsr@lanepowell.com

docketing-pdx@lanepowell.com
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Barton L. Kline, for:

Ric Gale

Monica B. Moen

Michael Youngblood

Lisa D. Nordstrom

Idaho Power Company

1221 West Idaho Street

P. O. Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070

bkline@Idahopower.com

rgale@idahopower.com

lnordstrom@idahopower.com

mmoen@idahopower.com

myoungblood@idahopower.com

J. Jeffrey Dudley, for:

Patrick G. Hager, III

Rates & Regulatory Affairs

Portland General Electric Company

121 SW Salmon, 1WTC1300

Portland, OR 97204

jay.dudley@pgn.com

patrick.hager@pgn.com

pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Linda K. Williams

Attorney

10266 S.W. Lancaster Road

Portland, OR 97219-6305

linda@lindawilliams.net

David J. Meyer

Vice President & Chief Counsel

Avista Corporation

PO Box 3727

Spokane, WA 99220-3727

david.meyer@avistacorp.com

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

I certify that on October 22, 2008, I filed the original of this Petition for Judicial

Review, by deposit into the United States Mail, first class postage prepaid, to:

State Court Administrator

1163 State Street

Salem, OR 97301-2563

Dated: October 22, 2008

__________________________

Daniel W. Meek

Page 4 PETITION FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW
















































































































